## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| KIC Holdings, Inc. |          | 03/29/2007     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | KIC Holdings, LLC                   |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 701 16th Avenue, East               |  |
| Internal Address: | Attn: Paul Neal                     |  |
| City:             | Springfield                         |  |
| State/Country:    | TENNESSEE                           |  |
| Postal Code:      | 37172                               |  |
| Entity Type:      | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3123370 | KIC       |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8002210770

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CSC # 836457    |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Matthew Mayer   |
| Signature:              | /Matthew Mayer/ |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0489

900073710

| Date:                | 04/05/2007 |
|----------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 6 |            |

source=kic\_namechange\_3123370\_tm1#page2.tif source=kic\_namechange\_3123370\_tm1#page3.tif source=kic\_namechange\_3123370\_tm1#page4.tif source=kic\_namechange\_3123370\_tm1#page5.tif source=kic\_namechange\_3123370\_tm1#page6.tif source=kic\_namechange\_3123370\_tm1#page7.tif

# De lawa re

P AE 1

## The Firstate

I, HARR I E MI B H IN II S CER REST ARRY SOT AO THE T HE TEA OF F

D E LAME DO REEB Y CIEFR HE T T H EA CA HE TO II THE AN D

C BRE C T I COOPF TCHE R I CLAFT E ONUE RESCON O FO LA MARE

C O RRAOT I UNIN E R H MAME O F I K HCO IGDS I NI N'I O LA ELA W ARE

L I M I I E AD I L IC NAMP, HAN G I N S N AMER O M IKC LHDOI N G S

I N C'T O'K'I C H NO G, SO ICL,'L I L E D IHNI S' OCFEFTIBE

TWE NT-K I G HD TA HY MARE C, HA . D .0 2 CA IF 3 O' 5 COL OCK . M .

AN DI DO REEBY TURERRCTIENTTTHEE CEUELEDTE OF
THEFORES ACIEDRICIE CUECUE CONVERSNIDS TUREEN TNYITHH DOA
OFMAR C, HA. D. 2 AO 10 73' C LEO CP. M.

A FLIE D C O P YT HC IRST I F I KTASA THE E OF REFE D O E H
NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3098680 8100**v** 070373399



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 5548190

DATE: 03-28-07

# De lava e

# The Firstate

I, HARRI E T STMM WS IONRD MEETCAR Y OTFA BEHOEFS TO AOTF DE LAW ARE HEREERYT CTYHAT THE AACHESDAUETRAND CERECT COPPYCEFRITCIAE EFOCRMACIN OF HKOLLODGS LL'C FILED THE BIOCNETCHEWENTY HET HIGD A MAR CC, PHA. D. 2 0 0 7 3A. T5 0 COL O QMK. P .

AN D DO HERE BURHER R CEFRYTT HAHTE TE FEVETT DE OF THEFOREISDACERCIETEFORMANTIIOS TRUEENTNIIN-TAHY D OF MAR, CA. D.O, 2 10 A3 'O LCO CK P. M.

A FELD C COPFYTHCE ESTCLETE ELABEN WARD REDO THE NEW CAS T C OF UN REYC OF RO O F DDSE. E

3098680 8100V 070373399



Varnet Smita Hinder

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5548190

DATE: 03-28-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:02 PM 03/28/2007 FILED 03:50 PM 03/28/2007 SRV 070373399 - 3098680 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF KIC HOLDINGS, INC.

From a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company Pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The Certificate of Incorporation originally was filed on September 20, 1999 in the State of Delaware under the name "ACAS Holdings (Inca), Inc."
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion was "KIC Holdings, Inc."
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in the office of the Secretary of State simultaneously with this Certificate of Conversion is "KIC Holdings, LLC."
- Immediately upon filing of this Certificate of Conversion, each outstanding share
  of Common Stock of KIC Holdings, Inc. shall be cancelled and each outstanding
  share of Preferred Stock shall be converted into .021995686 equity interests in
  KIC Holdings, LLC.
- 5. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 6. The conversion contemplated hereby will be effective as of March 29, 2007 at 3:00 p.m.

[Certificate continues on the next page]

011107.0108\250248

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer certifies to the best of his knowledge and belief that the facts stated herein are true as of March 26,

KIC HOLDINGS, INC.

By: Name: James Levine
Its: President and CEO

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion - KIC Holdings, Inc.]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:02 PM 03/28/2007 FILED 03:50 PM 03/28/2007 SRV 070373399 - 3098680 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF KIC HOLDINGS, LLC

In accordance with the provisions of Section 201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned organizer of KIC Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company to be formed under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is "KIC Holdings, LLC."
- 2. The registered office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

This Certificate is executed by the undersigned organizer and authorized officer of the limited liability company as of March 27, 2007, to be effective as of March 29, 2007 at 3:00 p.m.

[Remainder of Page Blank; Signature Page Follows]

011107.0108\250246

KIC HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: James Levine

Its: President and CEO

As organizer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Formation of KIC Holdings, LLC]

011107.0108\250246

**RECORDED: 04/05/2007**